NOTICE OF MEETING City of Seward, Nebraska Civic Center Commission CANCELED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a meeting of the Civic Center Commission of the City of Seward, Nebraska will be held at 5:00 p.m. Monday, March 11, 2024 at the Civic Center, 616 Bradford Street, Room 2. This meeting will be open to the attendance of the public. An agenda for said meeting follows and is available for public inspection.

Individuals requiring physical or sensory accommodations, individual interpreter service, braille, large print or recorded material, please contact City Administrator, ADA Coordinator, 537 Main Street, Seward, Nebraska 68434, Telephone (402) 643-2928 (voice) and (402) 643-2928 (TDD or relay) as far in advance as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

NOTIFICATION OF OPEN MEETINGS LAW

I, Rick Endicott, Chairman, hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Meeting and Agenda for such meeting has been posted in the following places: City Hall, Civic Center and Seward Memorial Library.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand officially this 8th day of March, 2024.

Chairman Rick Endicott

CITY OF SEWARD MISSION STATEMENT

Our City promotes genuine community spirit by providing friendly, quality services to people who live, work and play in Seward.